
 

  

Special starting position at Continental Cup Events 
 

Right to Start after the First Group in the respective Continental Cup 2023/24 - Competitors who 

have earned sufficient points in the respective Continental Cup during the season 2022/23 (art. 

3.2.1). 

 

 

 

 EC (450 points): EUROPEAN CUP 2022/23 

 MEN 

 METTLER Josua SUI 856 

 KOHLER Marco SUI 602 

 BOISSET Arnaud SUI 560 

 GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde NOR 535 

 ROULIN Gilles SUI 534 

 RIESER Stefan AUT 492 

 VON ALLMEN Franjo SUI 476  

 WOMEN  

 FEST Nadine  AUT 836 

 HEIDER Michaela AUT 818 

 AGER Christina AUT 789 

 BOSTROEM MUSSENER Moa SWE 683 

 MAIER Sabrina AUT 674 

 SOLA Beatrice ITA 646 

 ESCANE Doriane FRA 639 

 NIEDERWIESER Michelle AUT 615 

 MEILLARD Melanie SUI 540 

 LOEVBLOM Hilma SWE 525 

 NUSSBAUMER Vanessa AUT 511 

 DURRER Delia SUI 481 

 KAPPAURER Elisabeth AUT 480 

 SMADJA CLEMENT Karen FRA 456 

 MAARSTOEL Andrine NOR 455 

 

 

 

 

NAC (450 points): NOR-AM CUP 2022/23 

 MEN 

 NELSON Isaiah USA 902 

 SMITH Jack USA 542 

 JORDAN Asher CAN 535 

 ALKIER Justin CAN 529 

 NEGOMIR Kyle USA 506 

 DUPRATT Samuel USA 506 

 ARVIDSSON Erik USA 505 

 KRUPKA Jimmy USA 477  

 WOMEN 

 BOCOCK Mary USA 883 

 GRAY Cassidy CAN 876 

 ROMANOV Dasha USA 720 

 RICHARDSON Britt CAN 715 

 RESNICK Allie USA 631 

 MANGAN Tricia USA 530 

 HOFFMAN Madison AUS 523 

 CUTLER Haley USA 477  

  



 

  

 

 

 

FEC (400 points): FAR EAST CUP 2022/23 

 MEN 

 KATO Seigo JPN 810  

 JUNG Donghyun KOR 691 

 SATO Ryuma JPN 509 

 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke JPN 449  

 WOMEN 

 GIM Sohui KOR 857 

 ISHIBASHI Miki JPN 827 

 WATANABE Eren JPN 505 

 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 496 

 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN 453 

 YOKOO Ayano JPN 421  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ANC (200 points): AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND CUP 2023/24 

 

 MEN 

 

 

 

 WOMEN 

 HURT A J USA 260 

 SUNSHINE Ava USA 230 

 



 

  

 

 

 

SAC (200 points): SOUTH AMERICAN CUP 2023/24 

 MEN 

 BIRKNER DE MIGUEL Tomas ARG 516 

 HOLSCHER Kay CHI 492 

 LUNDQUIST Philip SWE 467 

 VON APPEN Henrik CHI 415 

 MAPLE Wiley USA 380 

 HOLSCHER Pedro CHI 343 

 SARTORI Gabriele ITA 336 

 CAILLOT Ken FRA 288 

 STURM Joshua AUT 280 

 LANE Tristan USA 280 

 HANSSON William SWE 260 

 VAN DITMAR Delfin ARG 223 

 ROTH Laiken USA 222 

 

 WOMEN 

 SCHWENCKE Matilde CHI 551 

 GORRINGE Giselle GBR 540 

 ARAMBURO Florencia CHI 378 

 FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie CAN 300 

 ZEHNDER Leandra SUI 275 

 SHELDON Jenna USA 275 

 PINILLA Matilde CHI 268 

 LONGCHAMPS Noemie CAN 245 

 BRUNNER Stephanie AUT 240 

 MARKTHALER Lara RSA 210 

 

 



 

 

 

Continental Cup event winners and winners according to the geographical affiliation may start as number 31 in that event in each 

Continental Cup 2023/24 (art. 3.2.2) 

 

Women 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup 

FEST Nadine (AUT) 
BOSTROEM MUSSENER 
Moa (SWE) 

LOEVBLOM Hilma (SWE) HEIDER Michaela (AUT) ------- 

NAC: Nor Am Cup 

MANGAN Tricia (USA) 
MACUGA Lauren (USA) 

RESNICK Allie (USA) GRAY Cassidy (CAN) BOCOCK Mary (USA) ------- 

FEC: Far East Cup 

------- GIM Sohui (KOR) ISHIBASHI Miki (JPN) ------- ------- 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2023) 

SCHWENCKE Matilde (CHI) 
GORRINGE Giselle (GBR) 
SCHWENCKE Matilde (CHI) 

LONGCHAMPS Noemie 
(CAN) 
ARAMBURO Florencia (CHI) 

FLECKENSTEIN Stefanie 
(CAN) 
SCHWENCKE Matilde (CHI) 

------- 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2023) 

------- 
ASTNER Nina (AUT) 
SMYTH Mikayla (NZL) 

HURT A J (USA) 
ROBINSON Alice (NZL) 

------- ------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Men 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup 

KOHLER Marco (SUI) 
GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde 
(NOR) 

METTLER Josua (SUI) BOISSET Arnaud (SUI) ------- 

NAC: Nor Am Cup 

ARVIDSSON Erik (USA) 
SCHMIDIGER Reto (SUI) 
NELSON Isaiah (USA) 

JORDAN Asher (CAN) DUPRATT Samuel (USA) ------- 

FEC: Far East Cup 

------- JUNG Donghyun (KOR) KATO Seigo (JPN) ------- ------- 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2023) 

VON APPEN Henrik (CHI) 
LUNDQUIST Philip (SWE) 
BIRKNER DE MIGUEL 
Tomas (ARG) 

HOLSCHER Kay (CHI) 
MAPLE Wiley (USA) 
LANE Tristan (USA) 
VON APPEN Henrik (CHI) 

------- 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2023) 

------- 
TAYLOR Laurie (GBR) 
JACKSON Alec (NZL) 
 

BORGNAES Christian (DEN) 
JANUTIN Fadri (SUI) 
MUHLEN-SCHULTE Louis 
(AUS) 

------- ------- 
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